Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 3
DC UPS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DC-UPS Introduction............................................................................................4
Ultra-Capacitor Module Introduction....................................................................5
Back-up Time: Available Current vs. Back-up Time in Seconds ...........................6
Charging Times DC-UPS with Ultra-Capacitors ....................................................7
Ultra-Capacitor Modules, DC Input ......................................................................8

 3: 3A output current
 1: kJ energy
Part Number Structure: C-TECxx
Example AC-TEC 2420-8
 AC-TEC: capacitor back up unit, AC input
 24: output 24 V DC
 20: 20A output current
 8: 8 kj energy
Part Number Structure: AC-C-TECxx
Example CEM16
 CEM - capacitor extension unit
 16 - 16 kj energy
Part Number Structure: CEMxx
Required Back up Curent (A)  0.5 1 1.5 2 3 5 8 10 15 20 30 40
Part No.                       Extension Module
                       Part No.
C-TEC1203-1   150 75 50 37 25
AC-TEC1203-1   150 75 50 37 25
C-TEC2403-1   75 37 25 19 12
AC-TEC2403-1   75 37 25 19 12
C-TEC2403-1   +  CEM1 150 75 50 38 25
AC-TEC2403-1  +  CEM1 150 75 50 38 25
C-TEC2403-1  +  CEM2 225 112 75 57 37
AC-TEC2403-1   +  CEM2 225 112 75 57 37
C-TEC2405-5   375 187 125 94 62 37
C-TEC2408-20   1500 750 500 375 250 150 94
C-TEC2410-1   75 37 25 18 12 7 4 3
C-TEC2410-10   750 375 250 187 125 75 45 37
AC-TEC2410-10   750 375 250 187 125 75 45 37
C-TEC2420-8    600 300 200 150 100 60 37 30 20 15
AC-TEC2420-8    600 300 200 150 100 60 37 30 20 15
C-TEC2420-8   +  CEM8 1200 600 400 300 200 120 75 60 40 30
AC-TEC2420-8   +  CEM8 1200 600 400 300 200 120 75 60 40 30
C-TEC2420-8   +  CEM16 1800 900 600 450 300 180 112 90 60 45
AC-TEC2420-8   +  CEM16 1800 900 600 450 300 180 112 90 60 45
C-TEC2440P   333 167 111 83 55 33 21 17 11 8 5 4
C-TEC2440P   +  CEM8 666 333 222 167 111 66 42 33 22 17 11 8
C-TEC2440P   +  CEM16 999 500 333 250 166 99 63 50 33 25 16 12
C-TEC1225P   110 55 35 27 18 10 6 5 3 2 1.5
C-TEC2425P   115 60 40 30 19 10 6 5 3 2
C-TEC4815P   50 25 17 12 8 4.5 3 2 1.5
  CEM1 150 75 50 38 25
  CEM2 300 150 100 77 50
  CEM8 600 300 200 150 100 60 37 30 20 15
  CEM16 1200 600 400 300 200 120 75 60 40 30
Time (s)
BACK-UP TIME: AVAILABLE CURRENT VS. BACK-UP TIME IN SECONDS
CHARGING TIMES DC-UPS WITH ULTRA-CAPACITORS
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 7
DC UPS
ParaTEC Software
It is possible to adjust C-TEC
The software is used to set up
or change the characteristics
of the C-TEC units.
devices in the way that the release
of input and load is effected only if
the total capacity is available.
Recharging time
The ultra-capacitor devices can be charged extremely fast. The table above shows the charging time which are necessary
for the recharging of the capacitor units. “Charging current” means the current which is free and available.
Example: A power supply with 10 A max current connected to the C-TEC 2410-10. 3A would supply the load and 7A
will be available to charge the unit.
Charging Curent (A) 3 5 8 10 15 20
Part No.
C-TEC1203-1 23
AC-TEC1203-1 23
C-TEC2403-1 12
AC-TEC2403-1 12
C-TEC2405-5  35
C-TEC2408-20   85
C-TEC2410-1    4
C-TEC2410-10    34
AC-TEC2410-10    34
C-TEC2420-8     30 20 15
AC-TEC2420-8     30 20 15
C-TEC2440P    55 36 28
C-TEC1225P    65 45 35
C-TEC2425P    34 23 18
C-TEC4815P    20 14
CEM1 12
CEM2 25
CEM8    30 20